PRJ NAME: Streetlight Maintenance

PRJ # CLP 195 F/B No. 23-073

SPEC	BID ITEMS	APPROX.		Firm:		Firm:	
PAYMENT		QTY.	UNIT	Alloway Electric		Quality Electric	
REF.				Ext	t.	Ex	d.
301.4.1.D.1a	Service/Utility Trenching Excavation (in roadway)	100	LF	\$11.41	\$1,141.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
	Up to 30" Deep and 2' Wide includes Roadway Surface						
301.4.1.D.1b	Service/Utility Trenching Excavation (out of roadway)	150	LF	\$4.80	\$720.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
	Up to 24" deep						
301.4.D.1	Tunneling or Boring	100	LF	\$36.90	\$3,690.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
				,	, . ,	,	, . ,
306.4.1.E.1	Service/Utility Trench Backfill up to 24" deep	150	LF	\$2.60	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
307.4.1.A.3	Miscellaneous Surface Repair (Sod) 1'x6' = LF	300	LF	\$14.28	\$4,284.00	\$5.40	\$1,620.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type 'P' Surface Restoration (Asphalt)	100	LF	\$97.50	\$9,750.00	\$28.50	\$2,850.00
1102.4.1.A.1a	Street Light, Metal Pole, Size 25', Materials and	7	Each	\$1,560.14	\$10,920.98	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00
1102.4.1.A.1b	Street Light, Metal Pole, Size 30', Materials and	3	Each	\$3,807.19	\$11,421.57	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00
	installation, Excluding Base, Excluding Fixture						
1102.4.1.A.1c	Street Light, Historical, Aluminum Pole, Materials and	8	Each	\$5,887.58	\$47,100.64	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00
	Installation, including Fixture & Globe, Excluding Base						
1102.4.1.A.1d	Concrete Pole Base per SD 1109 Type A, Materials	7	Each	\$1,287.27	\$9,010.89	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00
	And installation, Includes Excavation**						
1102.4.1.A.1e	Concrete Pole Base, per SD 1109 Type B	3	Each	\$1,803.68	\$5,411.04	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00
	Materials and Installation, Includes Excavation**						
1102.4.1.A.1f	Concrete Pole Base, per SD 1109 Type C	2	Each	\$3,804.11	\$7,608.22	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
	Materials and Installation, Includes Excavation**						
1102.4.1.D.1a	Wire/Conductor, Type #6 AWG Copper, Underground	2,000	LF	\$1.99	\$3,980.00	\$1.65	\$3,300.00
	In Conduit THWN or THWN 2						
1102.4.1.D.1b	Wire/Conductor, Overhead Duplex	500	LF	\$3.87	\$1,935.00	\$1.88	\$940.00
1102.4.1.E.1a	Conduit, PVC, Size 1"	300	LF	\$2.31	\$693.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
1102.4.1.E.1b	Conduit, PVC, Size 2	300	LF	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$4.75	\$1,425.00
1102.4.1.F.1a	Junction Box, Plastic, (for use in landscaped areas)	8	Each	\$145.03	\$1,160.24	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
	Includes installation						
1102.4.1.F.1b	Junction Box, Type S-40 (traffic rated, concrete box	8	Each	\$705.24	\$5,641.92	\$877.00	\$7,016.00
	with a steel lid) Includes Installation						
3001.4.1.A.1	Bucket Truck (55' Min. Reach), Equipment only	100	Hour	\$37.50	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
3001.4.1.A.3	Bucket Truck (30' Min. Reach), Equipment only	700	Hour	\$14.70	\$10,290.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00
3001.4.1.A.5	Line Bed Truck, Equipment only	40	Hour	\$26.25	\$1,050.00	\$15.50	\$620.00
3001.4.1.A.7	Flat Bed Trailer, Equipment only	40	Hour	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
3001.4.1.A.9	Fault Finder / Line Locator, with Qualified and Trained	40	Hour	\$94.52	\$3,780.80	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
	Operator, Includes Vehicle, Tools & Paint *				·		· 
	·	Subtotal - A	ll Items Combin	ned	\$145,389.30		\$168,521.00

10/13/2022 Page 1

## BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS BID TABULATION

PRJ NAME: Streetlight Maintenance PRJ # CLP 195 F/B No. 23-073

SPEC	BID ITEMS	APPROX.		Firm:		Firm:	
PAYMENT		QTY.	UNIT	Alloway Electric		Quality Electric	
REF.				Ext.		Ext.	
3001.4.1.B.1	Dump Truck, with Operator	6	Hour	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$12.50	\$75.00
3001.4.1.B.3	Backhoe, with Operator	6	Hour	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
3002.4.1.A.1	Electrician, Journeyman, normal work hours *	2000	Hour	\$74.52	\$149,040.00	\$84.00	\$168,000.00
3002.4.1.A.3	Electrical, Apprentice, normal work hours	80	Hour	\$53.89	\$4,311.20	\$54.00	\$4,320.00
3002.4.1.A.5	General Labor, normal work hours	200	Hour	\$49.50	\$9,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
3001.4.1.B.1	Electrician, Journeyman, (after hours for emergencies)	75	Hour	\$106.53	\$7,989.75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
3002.4.1.B.3	Electrical Apprentice (after hours for emergencies)	10	Hour	\$72.77	\$727.70	\$30.00	\$300.00
3002.4.1.B.5	General Labor, (after hours for emergencies)	40	Hour	\$70.15	\$2,806.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
3003.4.1.A.1	Remove and Dispose of 25' Metal Pole, Excludes Base	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
3003.4.1.A.3	Remove and Dispose of 30', 35' and 40' Metal Pole, Excludes Base	4	Each	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
3003.4.1.A.5	Remove and Dispose of Direct Burial Fiberglass Pole	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
3003.4.1.A.7	Remove and Dispose of Wooden Pole	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
3004.4.1.A.9	Remove and Dispose of Pole Base	2	Each	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
3004.4.1.A.1	Miscellaneous Materials - Indicate percent markup for misc materials and add to 6oK for total bid item	60000	%	15%	\$69,000.00	15%	\$69,000.00
	for time materials and add to ook for total bid frem		Il Items Combin	*	\$249,804.65		\$257,845.00

GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS COMBINED \*

\* \$395,193.95 \*15% is the max allowed per ISPWC \$426,366.00

totals corrected to reflect

10/13/2022 Page 2